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OFFICE OF THE PROPERTY APPRAISER

Generated On : 10/28/2015

Property Information
Folio: 03-4108-007-3400
Property Address: 100 GIRALDA AVE
Owner GAIL S ACKERMANN TRS
CORAL GABLES . FL 33156
Primary Zone 6400 COMMERCIAL - CENTRAL
Primary Land Use 1111 STORE : RETAIL OUTLET
Beds / Baths / Half 0/0/0
Floors 1
Living Units 0
Actual Area Sq.Ft
Living Area SqFt
Adjusted Area 4,459 Sa.Ft
Lot Size 4,763 Sq Ft
Year Built 1955 Taxable Value Information
| 2015 2014| 2013
Assessment Information County
AL 2015 2014 2013} [Exemption Vaiue 50 S0 $0
S S604:801 5604901 $547.745) ITaxable value $1496,701|  $1,384.163(  $1.258.330
Bullding Value $891.800 $891.800 5710,585 School Board
XF Value s0 30 $0 Exemption Value $0 50 $0
Market Value $1,496,701 $1.496,701 $1.258,3300 |Taxable Value 51,496,701 51,496,701 $1,258.330
Assessed Value $1,496.701 51,384,163 $1.258,330| |city
Exemptlion Value 50 S0 1]
Benefits information
Taxable Value 51,496,701 51,384,163 51,258 330
Benefit Type 20158 2014| 2013 Regional
Non-Homestead Cap |Assessment Reduclion 5112538 Exemplion Value S0 0 S0
g:::o’]";:': d”gf:‘;g;‘?;‘:‘l’;:'“b'e to gf Taxable Valves (ia. Caury. Taxable Value $1496,701| 1384163  $1.258330
Short Legal Description Sales Information
CORAL GABLES SEC L PB 8-85 2::"“5 Price O’;S;:k' Qualification Description
LOT 23 & LOT 24 BLK 33
e ouman | suol By o eoeR
04/01/1998 50 %%%%% Qual by exam of deed
12634- 008 and prior year sales, Qual b
08/01/1985 |S750000( - :xa:]‘;f dze; year sales, Qual by
The Office of the Property Appraizer 15 continualy editing and updating the tax roll. This website may not reflect the u ‘ormation on record. The Property Appraisar

and Miami-Dade County assumes no liability. see full disclaimer and User Agreement at hitp JAwww miamidade govfinfo/disciaimer asp
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The City of Coral Gables oSAMar ko s

_- 7P
Development Services Department m 'd .‘JU-/VLL 25

Crry HaLy 405 Biutmone Way
Conral GabLes, FLORIDA 33134

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

GAIL S ACKERMANN TRS

11098 MARIN STREET

CORAL GABLES , FL 33156 91 7108 2133 3932 7074 vayk

RE: 100 GIRALDA AVE,Coral Gables, Florida
Folio # 03-4108-007-3400
Recertification of Building 40 Years or older

Gentlemen:

This Department has been advised the above referenced property address is forty (40) years old, or older,
having been built in 1955.

In accordance with the Miami-Dade County Code, Chapter 8, Section 8-11(f), a Florida Registered
Architect or Professional Engineer must inspect said building and a report must be fumished to this
Department within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter indicating the building meets the
requirements of building recertification under the Code. In the event the repairs or modifications are
found to be necessary resulting from the recertification inspection, the owner shall have a total of one

hundred fifty (150) days from the date of this letter in which to complete the indicted repairs or
modifications.

The architect or engineer chosen to perform the inspection may obtain the required Form, “Minimum
Inspection  Procedural Guidelines for Building Recertification,” from the link below:

http://www.miamidade.gov/building/form-checklist.asp. In addition to the Form a cover letter must state
the property meets the requirement for building recertification; no additional documents or photographs
are necessary.

The certification report, along with the filing fee in the amount of $380.63; plus, $2.45 per
page Document Preservation Fee must be paid with a check or credit card payable to the
“City of Coral Gables,” and sent/delivered to:

BUILDING RECERTIFICATION SECTION
Development Services Department
405 Biltmore Way, 3" Floar
Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Any questions may be directed to (305) 460-5250. Thank you for your prompt consideration.

Sincerely,

SYonel 9 gé;éfj’

Manuel Z. Lopez, P.E. CITY’S
Building Official

EXRHIBIT &

P.O. Box 141549 Corat GabLes, FLORIDA 33114-1549 « PuoxE: (305) 460-3235 « Fax (305) 460-5261



The City of Coral Gables

Development Services Department
Crry HALL 405 BILTMORE Way
Corar GanLes, FLoripa 33134

July 1.2015
Gail S. Ackermann Trs VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
11098 Mann Street
Coral Gables. FL 33156 91 7108 2133 3932 7085 9453

Re: 100 Giralda Ave
Folio # 03-4108-007-3400

Dear Property Owner/Manager:

This Department has received your request dated June 23, 2015 for an extension to provide us
with the Recertification Report for the above referenced property.

By these means. | am granting you sixty (60) days from the date of this letter to provide the
Recertification Report. 1f you have further questions please contact me at (305) 460-5242.

Sincerely.

i ,vi’_ﬁ/(r\/m('/ '3’ i'._(//)/;

Manuel Z. Lopez, P.E.
Building Official

CITY'S
EXHIBIT 3
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P.O. Box 141549 Corar GABLES, FLORIDA 33114-1549 » Puoxe: (305) 460-5235 » Fax (305) 460-5261



CITY OF CORAL GABLES, Case # 15-4461
Petitioner,
VS,

GAIL 5. ACKERMANN AS TRUSTEE OF THE
GAIL S. ACKERMANN TRUST DATED

JANUARY 3. 2000. and IRWIN F. SCHAFFHAUSEN
AS TRUSTEE OF THE IRWIN F. SCHAFFHAUSEN
TRUST PURSUANT TO TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED APRIL 23, 1991,

Respondent.

NOTICE OF UNSAFE STRUCTURE VIOLATION FOR
FAILURE TO RECERTIFY AND NOTICE OF HEARING

Date: October 27, 2015

To:
Owner Owner
Gail S. Ackermann as Trustee of the Gail S. | Irwin F. Schafthausen as Trustee of the Irwin
Ackermann Trust dated January 3. 2000 F. Schafthausen Trust pursuant to Trust
11098 Marin Strect Agreement dated April 23, 1991
Coral Gables, FL 33156-4228 2990 Crayton Road
Naples, FL 34103-4032
Return receipt number: Return receipt number:
91 7306 2133 3932 bLl47? U5bl 91 7108 2133 3932 k14?7 4578

CITY'S
Page | of 5 :
= EXHIBIT &



First Mortgaoee

Delta Life and Annuity Company
5330 Oak Court, Suite 200
Memphis, Tennessee 38117-3724

Return receipt number:

91 7108 2133 3932 bl4? 4585

First Morteagee
Declta Life and Annuity Company
P.Q. Box 240308
Memphis, Tennessee 38124-0308

Return receipt number:

91 7108 2133 3932 bL1lu? 45492

Second Mortgagee

Standard Insurance Company
19225 NW Tanasbourne Drive,
Hillsboro, Oregon 97124-5836

Return receipt number:

91 7108 2133 3932 k147 YkDB

Sccond Mortgagee

Liberty Litc Assurance Company of Boston
175 Berkeley Streect

Boston, Massachusetis 02116-53066

Return receipt number:

93 7108 2133 3%32 b1Y4? Hk1S

Sccond Mortgagee

Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company
175 Berkeley Street

Boston. Massachusetts 021 16-3066

Return receipt number:

91 7108 2133 3932 bLW7 YkEe

Second Mortgagee
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

175 Berkeley Street
Boston, Massachusetts 02116-5066

Return receipt number:

91 7108 2133 3932 b1H? yhig

Sccond Mortgagee (Registered Agent)
Peerless Insurance Company

c/o0 Lawyers Incorporating Service
Registered Agent

14 Centre Street

Concord. New Hampshirc 03301-6302

Return receipt number:

9L 7108 2133 3932 L147 Yblhk

Sccond Mortgagee

Employers Insurance Company of Wausau
2000 Westwood Drive

Wausau. Wisconsin 54401-7802

Return receipt number:

9% 7108 2133 38932 bi4? 4k53

Page 2 of 5



' Sccond Mortgagee Sccond Mortgagee

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company United Omaha Life Insurance Company ‘
| Karen Wright | ¢/o Mutual of Omaha [nsurance Company
‘ 175 Berkeley Street, MSO6E _ General Counsel |
| Boston, Massachusetts 02116-5066 Registered Agent !

Mutual of Omaha Plaza
‘ Omaha. Nebraska 68175-0001

Return receipt number: i Return receipt number:

51 7108 2133 3932 k147 kb0 91 7108 2133 3932 L1147 4k77

| I

Re:  The one-story commercial building (“Structure™) built in 1955 (40-year recertification
required) and located at 100 Giralda Avenue. Coral Gables. FL 33134-5029. legally
described as: Lots 23 and 24. in Block 33, of REVISED PLAT OF CORAL GABLES
SECTION “L", according to the Plat thereof. as recorded in Plat Book 8. at Page 85, of

the Public Records of Miami-Dade County, Florida; and having folio number 03-4108-
007-3400 (“Property™).

The City of Coral Gables (“City") Building Official has inspected the records relating to the
Structure in accordance with Article HI, Chapter 105 of the City Code. pertaining to unsafc
structures, and Scction 8-11 of the Miami-Dade County Code, as applicable in the City,
pertaining to existing buildings. The Structure is hereby declared unsafe by the Building Otticial
and is presumed unsafe pursuant to Section 105-186(j)(13) of the City Code for failure to timcely
comply with the maintenance and recertification requirements of the Flonda Buitding Code or
Secction 8-11 ot the Miami-Dade County Code as follows:

On June 16, 2015, the City sent the Property Owner a 90-day Notice of Required
Inspection for the Property’s requesting an inspection report conforming to the
minimum inspection procedural guidelines as i1ssued by the Miami-Dade County

Board of Rules and Appeals, pursuant to Section 8-11(f) of the Miami-Dade
County Code (“Report™).

To date, the Owner has not a) submitted the Report; b) completed the required
repairs and ¢) submitted a letter from the architect or engineer who prepared the
Report stating that the Structure now meets the minimum requirements
(“Compliance Report™)(collectively referred to as “Required Action™).

Thercfore, this matter is set for hearing before the City’s Construction Regulation Board
(*Board™) in the Comntission Chambers, City Hall, 405 Biltmore Way, Coral Gables,
Florida 33134, on November 9, 2015, at 2:00 p.m.

You may appeal the decision of the Building Official to the Board by appearing at the hearing.

You have the right to be represented by an attorney and may present and question witnesscs and
evidence, however, formal rules of evidence shall not apply. Failure to appear at the hearing will

Page 3 of 5



result in the matter being heard in your absence. Please be advised that, if someone other than an
attorney will be attending the hearing on your behalf, he or she must provide a power of attorney
from you at the time of the hearing. Requests for continuance must be made in writing to Belkys
Garcia, Sccretary to the Board, at City of Coral Gables. Development Services Department. 403

Biltmore Way, 3rd Floor, Coral Gables, FL 33134, bearcia@coralgables.com, tel: (303) 460-
5229,

If the Required Action is not completed before the above hearing date, the Building Official may
order that the structure be vacated, boarded, secured. and posted (including, but not limited to.
requesting the clectric utility to terminate service to the Structure) to prevent further occupancy
until the Required Action is completed. The Building Official may also order demolition of the
Structure and recover the costs incurred against the Property and the Owner of record.

If the Property Owner or other interested party does not take all Required Action or appeal the
decision of the Building Official, the Construction Regulation Board may cnter an order of
demolition and assess all costs of the proceedings and demolition and other Required Action for
which the City shall have a lien against the Propeity and the Property Owner.

Please contact Virginia Goizueta. Building Services Coordinator, tel.: (305) 460-5250, email:
viizuetadd coraluables.com. or Manuel Z. Lopez, P.E., Building Ofticial, tel.: (305) 460-5242.
email: mlopez@ coralgables.com. The Development Services Department’s hours are Monday
though Friday. 7:30 a.m. to 3:30 p.m.

Please govern yourselt accordingly.

Aol T Lo —
yﬁnuci Z. L@?z. p.E/
uilding Ofttcial

Page 4 of 5



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that, on October 27, 20135, a truc and correct copy of the foregoing
notice was served via certified mail, retumn receipt requested. by first class mail. via e-mail at any
c-mail address indicated above, and, on October 28. 2015, by hand-delivery or posting at the
Property.

NOTICES

Any person who acts as a lobbyist pursuant to the City of Coral Gables Ordinance No. 2006-11. must register with
the City Clerk. prior to engaging in lobbying activities before the city swff. boards. commitices and or the City
Comnussion. A copy of the Ordinance 15 available in the Oftice af the Ciy Clerk, City Hall,

Pursuant to Section 286.0105, Florida Statutes, if a person decides to appeal any decision made by the Board,
with respect to any matter considered at such hearing or meeting, he or she will need a record of the
proceedings, and that, for such purpose, he or she may need te ensure that a verbatim record of the
proceedings is made: which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based,
Although a court reporter usually attends the hearing at the City’s cost, the City is not required to provide a
transcript of the hearing, which the Respondent may request at the Respondent’s cost.

ADA Assistance: The Ciy complies with the provisions of the American with Disabihuies Act. Indinviduals with
disabtlites requiring spectal accommodations or assistance should contact Ernesto Pino, Assistant Public Works
Director, at (305) 460-3004, with requests for auxiliary aids or services at least one business day before the hearing
i order to request such assistance,

Page 5 of 5
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CITY OF CORAL GABLES
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Affidavit of Posting

Complaint/Case #: ( 6 - U\ L\L@\

Title of Document Posted: Construction Regulation Board Case

1. QL% _[Rteera4- . DO HEREBY SWEAR/AFFIRM THAT
THE AFOREMENTIONED NOTICE WAS PERSONALLY POSTED, BY ME. AT THE
ADDRESS OF /00 GIRACDA aAve on [f0-28-/

AT 1Y Py

J@pe LB et 54 . (\____,

Employee’s Printed Name En pioyee's Signature
STATE OF FLORIDA )

SS.

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE }

e

Sworn to (or affinmed) and subscribed before me this Q.& day of L_,dub@w . in the

year20 S by _ %\::-ML eNe Ll who is personally known to me
or has produced as identification.

My Commission Expires:

S BELKYS GARCIA J(M J; )2
*"’ *. Commission # FF 186232 ~>ﬁ L ey

5F Expires April 29, 2019 %otmy Pﬁlbh

e‘ Bonded Thiu Troy Fein inawrance 800-363-1019




| AL SRR RRRRANE ... MR

CFN 22012R0472303

DR 8k 28179 Pas 3011 ~ 3014§ (4ens)

RECORDED §7/09/2012 11:03:48

This Decument Frepared By and Retnmn to: REE\DJE!}D&U&?# 0éf‘EJRK OF COURT
1

%:blgifm"éngi':ﬁg Esquire HIANI-DADE COUNTY» FLORIDA

501 Ponce dea I.ean Blvd., Panthouse Suite

Coral Gablaa 3134

(305) 441- e

Parcel ID Number: Soe Exhibit A"

DEED
THIS INDENTURE, Made this //% day of Ju.n{ » 2012 , by and between
Gail S. Ackermann as~guceszor Trustee of the Irwin F. Schaffhausen

Trust pursuant to Trust Agrsement dated April 23, 1851
hercinafler referred 1o av Grantor, whose feafling address Is k.

11058 Marin Btreet, Coral les, ¥L 33156 \

andGail 8. Ackermann &s Trustee of the Gail S. Ackermann Trust Dated
January 3, 2000

hereinafter referred (o ag Trusiee, whose post office address is
11098 Marin Street, Coral Gables, FL 33156

{Wherzver used the terms "Girantos” and “Granizs™ shail include nnwl.l.r and plimd, belry, legal representatives, and
“ " nasigns of individuals, and the successors and assigns of carporation, wherever the context so admits of requires. ]

WITNESSETH
That the Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of
——— —-— ~=TEN DOLLARS ($10)--=-===seemm=mnemn—no—-

and other good and valuable cansiderntions, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged does hereby grant, bargaln, sell
and convey 1o Trustes, his successors and assigns, all Grantor's interest in and to the following described real property
lying and being situated in i ami -Dade County, Florida to wit;

The real property baeing conveyad consist of an undivided f£ifty (50%)
pexr cant interest in the real property dascribed on Exhibit "A"
attached hereto which is incorporated herein by reference.

This Deed is bhaing delivered and recorded as a distributive deed fxrom
the Grantor Trust and therefore no documentary tax or surtax is dnae.

TOGETHER WITH all appurtenances, privileges, rights, interest, dower, reversions, remalnders and easements
thereunio appertaining:
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said real estate with the following powers and for the following uses and purposes, to-wit:

1. The Trustee is vested with full rights of ownership over the above described real estate and Trustee is specifically
granted and given the power and authority:

{8) To protect and conserve sald real estate and improvements located thereon and to pay the lanes
assessed thereon;

(b) Tasell sald real estats, for cash or on credit, at public or private sale, to exchange said real estate for other
propesty and 10 grant optlons to sell said property, and to determine the price and terms of sales, exchanges and aptions;

(c) To execute leases and subleases for terms as tong as 20 years, to subdivide or Improve said real estate and
tear down or alter improvement, to grant easements, pive content and make contracts relating to said real estate or its use
and to release or dedicale any Interest in said real estate;

(d) To borrow money and to motigage, pledge or encumber any or all of the sald real estate to secure
payment thereof,

(e) To manage, control and operate sald real estate, to collect the rents, issues and profits, to pay all expenses
thereby incurred, and in addition, 1o manage and operate any business that may now or hereafter be operated and maintained
on gaid real estate, and in general, to exerclse any powers authorized by the provisions of Chapter 737, Florida Statutes, 1988;

{f) The Truslee's liability hereunder, under the Trust Agreement or by operation of law to any petson, firm or
corporation is limited 1o the trust assets and the Trustee shall not become individually or personally obligated in any manner
related theroto;

2. The Trustee shall hold said real estite and make distributions of said real estate of the proceeds derived
therefrom in accordance with the terms and conditions of that certain ‘Trust Agreement dated the 23xrd day of
April , 18091

3, No purchaser, grantee, morigagee, lessee, assignee or any other person dealing with the Trustee need see (o the
application of any proceeds of any sales, lease, mortgags ot pledge, but the receipt of the Trustee shall be a complete discharge
and acquittance therefor. Any and all persons, including but not limited to grantees, mortgagees, lessees, transierees and
assigns dealing with said Trustee need not inquire into the identification or status of any beneficlary under this deed or any
collateral instrument nor inquire into or ascertain the authority of such Trustee to act in and exescise the powers granted by
thisdeed orof adequacy ar disposition of any consideration paid to the Trustee nor inquire into the provisions of said unrecorded
Trust Agreement and any amendments thereto collateral hersto,

Laset Cwaetsind by © Dinpluy Symaies, lae, 2013 (863) 749333 Porm FORD-1

CITY’S
EXHIBIT
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Trustee Deed - page 2.

Parcel 1D Number: S@e Exhibit "Av

4. This conveyance is made in conformance with the provisions of Section 689.071, Florida Statutes,
5. By its ncceptance of this conveyence, the Trustee covenants and agrees to do and perform the duties, acts and
requirements upon it binding.

Each and every pawer herzinabove set forth may be exercised by any Trustee. Any Insttument executed by any

6.
Trustee or any act taken by any Trustee shall be binding upon the trust and all of the Trustecs zs fully and completely 2s if all
Trustees had executed sald instrument or taken sald action.

7. The Succesvor Trustee is Grantee's Daughter and Sucessor Trustae
The Successor Trustee shall have all of the title, powers and discretion herein given to the Trustes, without any act of

conveyance or transfer. A certificale signed by any Trustee or any Successor Trustee under this instrument and

acknowledged by hinvher before n Notary Public shall be conclusive evidence upon all persons and for alt purposes of
the facis stated in the certificate representing the terms of this instrument and the tdentity of the Trustess who from time

in time are serving under it
NOTE TO PROPERTY APPRAISER: The Graotee confirms that under the terms of the
Trust referred to above, the Grantee hax not less than » beneficlal interest for life and &

entitled to 0 homestend tax exemption pursusni to the provisions of Florida Statute 196.641(2).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor hns signed and sealed this Deed the date above written.
Gail 8. Ackermann as Sucassor

Signed, scaled and defivered in the presence of:
Trustee of the Irwin F. Schaffhausen
Trust pursuant to Trust Agreement

dated April 23, 1961

Printed/Name 5 Rckermann
Witness Successor Trustee
/< PO Address; 11098 Marin Street, Coral Gables, FL 33156
£ 2lyn2.

Pr¢nted Nama: ne

H. ess

STATE OF Florida

COUNTY OF Miami-Dade

[ ﬁ-h day of June 2012 by

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
Gail 3. Ackermann, as Successor Trustea of the Irwin F. Schaffhausen
Trust pursuvant to Trust Agresment dated April 23, 1951
she is persoally known to mo o she baz produced berFlorida drivar's licenseo aideification

W,

Printed Jame:
Notary Publia

."\\““ummm
o
My Commission Expires!

s*g\\‘:?‘.’!.’.‘.‘..ﬂ'zz’é
3 "“’"-’eé% l(f%
%
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EXHIBIT “A”

Lot 16 and South 10 feet of Lot 15, Block 11, OVERBROOK PARK, according to
the Plat recorded in Plat Book 3, Page 206, Pubic Records of Miami-Dade County,
Florida (folio no. 01-4116-019-0460);

Lots 31,32 and 33, Block 29, REVISED PLAT OF CORAL GABLES SECTIONL,
according to the Plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 8, Page 85, Public Records of

Miami-Dade County, Florida (folio no. 03-4108-007-2480 and 03-4108-007-2490);
and

Lots 21 and 22, Block 33, REVISED PLAT OF CORAL GABLES SECTION L,
according to the Plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 8, Page 85, Public Records of
Miami-Dade County, Florida (folio no 03-4108-007-3390); and

Lots 23 and 24, Block 33, of SECTION “L” OF REVISED PLAT OF CORAL
GABLES, according to the Plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 8, Page 85, Public
Records of Miami-Dade County, Florida (folio no 03-4108-007-3400); and

A poriion of Lot 13, Block 11, of SUNILAND ESTATES, FIRST ADDITION,
according to the Plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 50, at Page 58, of the Public

Records of Miami-Dade County, Florida. Said Lot 13 being more particularly
described on the following page, Exhibit “A-1".

PAGE 1 OF EXHIBIT “A”

EXHIBIT A TO DEED.wpd



LAST PAGE
EXRIBIT "a-1"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A portion of Lot 13, In Block 11, of SUNILAND ESTATES, FIRST ADDITION, according
1o the Plal thereof, recorded in Plat Book 50, at Page 58, of the Public Records of Dade
County, Florida, gald portion of Lot 13, balng more parlicularly described as follows:

Bepinning al the most northedy comer of said Lot 13 run southeastery along tha
norheasterly iine of sald Lot 43 a distancs of 70.2 faet to 8 comar comman 1o Lols 1, 2
and 13: thence run southeasterly along the norheasterly curved rear line of said Lot 13,
a distancs of §0.81 feet, mora or leas, 1o a point which Is the midpoint on the rear ne of
said Lot 2; thence run Southwestarly atong a line which ls de prolengation southwesterly
of a line biseciing said Lot 2, a distance of 172.44 faet more or less {o en intersaclion
with the norihwesterly fine of sald lot 13; thence run northeasterly along the
northwestarly ine of sald Lot 13 a distance of 163 faat more o less to the Point of
Beglnning; logs the Northeasierdy 37.33 feet theraaf;

ALSO DESCRIBED AS:

Beginning &t the most northady comer of sald Lot 43, run southeasterly along the
nattheastery line of sald Lot 13 a distance of 70.20 fest to the norlhwast comer of L.ot 2
which said comer i3 common to Lols 4, 2 and 13, thence run southeaslerly along the
southwast line of lof 2 which Is algo the norheast fine of Lot 13, a circular curve for an
arc distanca of §0.61 feel more or fess to a point which Is the midpoint on the raar line
of Lot 2, thence run southwesterly along a line which s de prolongation southeastarly of
a line bisecting sald Lot 2 for a distance of 172.44 fast more or less ¢o an intsrsection of
the northwest fine of sald Lot 13, thence run northeastery along the northwest line of
said Lot 12 a distance of 163 feet, mote or less to the point of begianing.

Pege2of2
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This Document Prepared By and Retorn to:

Julio Schwartz, Bag.

peiman Rannert Vogel & Mandler, P.A.
100 B.E. 2nd Btreet

Buite 3500
Miami, Plorida 33131 D2R3I 35141 2002 MY 31 09:20
Parcel 10 Number: Sae Bxhibit nan
Graniee M1 TINR:
Grantee#2 TIN: DOCSTPDEE 0.40
ol . d HARVEY RUVIN, uenxsg%é cnuurv?'éf
Quitclaim Dee
‘This Quitclain Deed, Msde this ] dayol  May , 2002 AD., Between

Irwin F. Schaffhausen
2990 Crayton Road, Naples, Florida 33402
. of the County of Collier . sare of Flozrida , Brantor, nd

" grwin F. Schaffhausen as Trustee of the Irwin F. Shaffhausen Trust
~pursuant to Trust Agreement dated April 23, 1991, as amended
;awhase address {s: 2990 Crayton Road, Naples, Florida 33402

of the County of Colliex . sue of Florida , prantee,

Witnesseth it e GRANTOR. lorendin considertion of the sum of
- TEN

- o

{$10) - === === DOLLARS,
and other good and vatusble considenion to GRANTOR in hand patd by GRANTEE, the recelpt wheneof i hereby scknowlodged, has

granted, buqllmdandquilclaimdmm cald GRANTEE and GRANTEES heins, successors and assigns lorever, the following deseribed land, situste,
lying and being In the Couaty of Miami-Dade Sulcol BXe 1o wik
Ses Exhibit "A" attached hereto and mada a part hereof by raference.
{Continued on Attached}
To Have and to Hold ihe same togeiher with il and siogular ke 5pP hereunto  belonging or in  amywise
sppettalning, wsd st the cate, right tie, interest, licn, equity end chim whatsoever of grntor, ehiher in hw o equity, for
the use, benefit and profit of the said geanles forever,

In Witness Whereof, the gator has herrunto set his band a6d scal the day and ycar fist above wiitlen.
Signed, sealed and delivered in our presence:

A 3 "Muﬁ {)U""‘HJWJ!\/ (Seah)
e Am F. SCHAFFHRUSEN /J#] s 0P

eas: 1990 Craylon Road, Neples, dn 33401

P

Wil
Printed Name: J ALQIrE 2.
Witnass

STATE OF Florida
COUNTY OF Miami-Dade
The faregoing instument was scknowladged bafore me this 144 dwes May ,2002 by

IRWIN F. SCHAFFHAUS p )
mk%ﬂnul!ymmwmmwﬁﬂn%o'dﬂ,d lekerrmanes FOA

a8 identification.

Ao foar o8 W2 LAl s
Printed Name: oy porm £ ferney~
Notary Public e “

3
el by © Display Syvimms, tac . 2060 (8631163:4345 Fora LK 5
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My Commission Expires:
ACKERTR
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Pareel 10 Number: Sma Exhibit "A"

70 HAVE AND TO HOLD the proparty with the powex and authority to
protect, conserve and to sell, or to lease, or to ancumbar Or
otharwise to manage and dispose of the Property. This conveyance im

made in conformance with the provisions of Seotion 689.071 Florida
gtatutes.

Documentary Stamps are

not dua on this transfer pursuant to Rule
12p-~4.013, F.A.C.

Laser Gonermed by © Dviglay S, [ss 2000 (347 13:933% Form TUXTDH-i

a -
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EBxhibit "A"

Lot 16 and South 10 feat of Lot 15, Block 11, OVERBROOK PARK,
according to the Plat recorded in Plat Bock 3, Paga 206, Public
Racoxds of Miami-Dada County, Florida (folio no. 01-4116-015-0460) ;
and

Lots 31, 32 and 33, Block 29, REVISED PLAT OF CORAL GABLES SECIION L,
aacording to the Flat thereof racorded in Plat Book 8, Page 85,
Public Racords of Miami-bade County, Florida (folio no.
03~4108-007-2480 and 03-4108-007-2480) ; and

Lots 21 and 22, Block 33, REVISED PLAT OF CORAL GABLES SECTION L,
according to the Plat thereof recorded in Plat Book B, Page 85,
public Recoxds of Mismi-Dade County, Florida (folio no.

* 03-4108-007-3390}; and

Lots 23 and 24, Block 33, OF SECTIOW wgt OF REVISED PLAT OF CORAL
GABLES, according to the Plat thareof racorded in Plat Book B, Page
85, Public Racords of Miami-Dade County, Florida (folio no.
03-4108-007-3400) ; and

A porticn of Lot 13, Block 11, of SUNILAND ESTATES, FIRST ADDITION, 1
according to the Flat thereof, recocrded in Plat Bock 50, at Page 5B,
of the Public Record sof Miami-Dade County, Florida. Said Lot 13
being more particluarly describad on the following page.

ORI ——— .

Page 1 of Exhibit A

|asut Geomratad by © Dughsy Fysiams, lac.. 000 ($4)) 638533
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EXHIBIT “A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A portion of Lot 13, In Block 11, of SUNILAND ESTATES, FIRST ADDITION, according
to the Pla! thereof, recorded in Plat Book 50, at Page 58, of the Public Records of Dade
County, Florida, said portion of Lot 13, being more particulary described as follows:

Beginning at the most northerly corner of said Lot 13 run southaasterly along the
northeasterly line of said Lot 13 a distance of 70.2 feat to a comer COmMmod tolols 1,2
and 13; thence fun southeasterly along the northeasterly curved rear line of sald Lot 13,
a distance of 50.61 feet, more or 18ss, 10 a point which is the midpoint on the rear line of
said Lot 2; thence fun Southwesterly along a line which is de prolongation southweslerly
of a fine bisecting said Lot 2, a distance of 172.44 faet mora or jess to an intersection
with the nortbwesterly line of said lot 13; thence run northeastery along the
northwaesterly line of satd Lot 43 a distance of 163 feet more or less to the Point of
Baginning; less the Northeastetly 37.33 feet thereof,

ALSO DESCRIBED AS:

Beginning at the most northerly comer of said Lot 13, run southeasterly along the
northeasterly line of said Lot 43 a distance of 70.20 feel to the norihwest corner of Lol 2
which said comer is common o tots 1, 2 and 13, thence run soulheasterly along the
southwest line of lot 2 which Is also the northeast line of Lot 13, a circular curve for an
arc distance of 60.61 feel more or less to a point which is the midpoint on the rear line
of Lot 2, thence wun southwesterly along a line which Is de prolongation southeasterly of
a line bisecting said Lot 2 fora distance of 172.44 feet mora or less to an intersection of
the norhwast line of said Lot 13, thence run northeasterly along the northwest line of
said Lot 13 a distance of 163 fest, more o \ess to the point of beginning.

Page20f2
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the Original Bocument is :
being held in tha vault of '
CHARLES M. KELLY, JR., ESQ. 1
Naples, Florida |

DURABLE POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

PHAT 1, IRWIN F. SCHAFFHAUSEN, gocial Security No. 473~
16-3784, of Naples, Florida, as Principal. hereby appoint my wife,
MILDRED J. SCHAFFHAUSEN, and my daughter, GRIL ANN S. ACKERMANN,
and each of them geverally, as my attorney-in-fact, for me and in
my name, place and stead:

{1} To open and maintain checking, savings and other
accounts in my name Or otherwise in any financial jinstitution; to
make deposits in, draw checks upon, make withdrawals from and to
utilize and manage guch accounts; to deal generally in my behalf
with any instrument for the payment of money in which I may have an
interest; and to have access to and control of the contenta of any
\ gafe deposit box rented solely or jointly in my name.

(2) To invest and reinvest any monies or other property
belonging to me, whether acquired by me or by my attorney-in-fact,
in stocks, bonds, mortgages, real property, gavings bank accounts
or other gecurities or investments of any kind, real or personal,
in such manner and in guch amounte as my attorney-in-£fact may deem
beat, to sell, pledge or otherwise dispose of any or all of the
game, including the power to endorse any certificates representing
the same or LO execute appropriate stock or bond powers; “to
administer such investments in whatever manner and in guch
brokerage, safekeeping or investment advisory accounts as Wy
atborney-in-fact deems appropriate; and to exercise any and all
rights incident to the ownership of such investments.

the

{3) To prepare, execute and file any income, gift or
other tax return or claim, federal, state or local, or of a forelgn
country, for which I am responsible or to which my property is
gubject, and to do all things reagonably necessary with respect
thereto; to pay any taxes, duties oOr asgessments, including
intexest and penalties, and collect any claims arising therefxom;
to negotiate with the appropriate tax authorities, and to litigate
and compromise any differences that may arise with respect to any
rax obligations.

pe a

to
of

copy

{4) To make demand and accept payment for, reject Or
compromise all claims to which I may be entitled or which may be
aggerted against me; to represeant me in all legal actions OF
proceedings whether instituted by or against me; to do all things
reasonably necessary to the prosecution or defense of such action;
to pay. adjust, compromise or settle such action in my behalf; and
to employ and compensate attorneys and other persons in the
pursuance of any activity in my behalf.

correct

certify the attached
Charles M. Kelly, Jr.

and

(..i

(

I hereby
ginal.

true
ori

O\
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{s) 'To sell, lease, mortgage, improve, insure, manage |
and control any real property or interest therein owned by me, and |
to execute contracts, decds and other documents in respect thereto, |
and including gpecifically my homestead and the real property |
described in Schedule A heretc annexed, if any. |

{§} ‘To borrow funds from any person, corporation or
other source upon such terma and conditione as my attorney-in-fact
may deem advisable, and to Becure the payment of any such loang by
the pledge or mortgage of my property. -

{7) Generally, to pay my bills, administer my Property
and act for me in all matters affecting my property or the
administration of my financial affairs, with the same force and
effect and to all intents and purposes as though I were personally
present and acting for myself, and I hereby ratify and confirm all
that my said attorney-in-fact shall do by authority hereof.

{8) mo arrange for and consent to medical,
- therapeutical, and surgical proceduras including the administration
of drugs.

{9) To make such gifts as my attorney-in-fact may deem
proper either outright, in truet, and in cugtodianship (including
gifts to my attorney-in-fact} and jncluding charitable gifts and
charitable pledges, gll in the sole discretion of my attornay-in-
fact; provided, however, that no gifta to a single donee in any one
calendar year shall exceed the sum of Ten Thousand and 00/100
Dollarse ($10,000.00) .

(10) 'To tranafer all or any part of my property, real or
personal, to the Trustee of the IRWIN F. SCHAFFHAUSEN Trugt dated
4/23/91, as amended.

(11) To sign, execcute and endorse any and all papers,
documents, instruments and records necesgary OF appropriate to
implement, exercise or otherwise carry out any and all of the
foregoing powers, authorizations, and discretiong herein given to
my attornmey-in-fact.

THIS DURABLE POWER OF ATTORNEY SHALL NOT BE AFFECTED BY MY
. SUBSEQUENT DISARILITY OR INCOMPETENCE EXCEPT AS PROVIDED BY

STATUTE.

JHT 1N WITNRSS WHERROF, I have hercunto set my hand and seal
this [°'1{f day of April, 1996.

IRWIN F. CCHAFFHAUSEN ™
Principal

| e
St r‘-'v?r C '{'(\=.";CTL7=!¢ P
")

2
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?gﬁéj and Sealed in the Presence of:
: Ll fz,.-" i : .
'/é; J I3 ”) i il ie) of (F/tﬂéc.-,; 75 egol i

Witness P hddress of Witness
U/ZJA ' /dsztr‘z of Zb./uﬂog‘/ 7/[&""‘2‘“
Witness redg Of wWitness

STATE OF FLORIDA )
} 8S:
COUNTY OF COLLIER )}

personally known to me or [0 has produced a driver’s license as
identification on this 42 day of April, 1996.

Notary Public
My Cormission Bxpires: gstate of Florida at barge

This Instrument Prepared By:

Charles M. Kelly, Jr., Bsg.

Kelly, Price, papoidomo & Siket, Chartered
2640 Golden Gate Parkway, Suite 315

Naples, Florida 33942 3

{941) 261-3453 T o sesl
e um:rounumﬂn
kil .y Flate, S of Fiorida

s dy 20,1990

)
d
cc

RECORD VERKIED
HARVEY RUVIN
CLERK GIRCUIT COURT

Sybscribed and sworn te before me by the Principal, [@%ho is
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PREPARED BY,

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

WHITE & CASE

5000 Southeast Financiel Canter
200 South Biscayne Boulevard
Miami, Florida 33131-2352
Attention: Victor M. Alvarez, ESg.

MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF RENT3
AND SECURITY RGREEMENT

THIS MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND SECURITY
AGREEMENT (this "Mortgage"), dated as of March 7, 1991, made
by FRANK W. ACKERMANN, GARIL S. ACKERMANN, his wife, IRWIN F.
SCHAFFHAUSEN and MILDRED J. SCHAFFHAUSEN, his wite, having
an address at 11098 Marin Street, Coral Gebles, Florida
13156, as mortgagors (individually and collectively,
sMortgagor"}, to DELTA LIFE AND ANNUITY COMPANY, an Arkansas
corporation, having an office at 530 Oak Court, Suite 200,
Memphis, Tennessee 18117, as beneficlary and sacurad parcty
{"Mortgagee"}.

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

{1y Mortgagor has requested Mortgagee to make a
izan to Morigagor in the aggregate cutstanding principal
amount of §1,265,000.00 (the "ipan") and Mortgagor has
executed and delivered to Mortgagee 3 promissory note, dated

of even date herewith (the "Note"), ia the amount of the
Loan.

{2} Mortgagee requires as a conditicn preredent
to the making of the vrozn to Mortgagor that Mortgagor shall
have executed and delivered to Mortgagee this Mertgace.

NOW, THEREFORE. in censideraticn of the btenefits
accruinag to Mortgagor, the receipt and sufficiency of which
are hcreby acknowledged, MORTGAGOR HERERY GRANTS, MCORTGAGES,
PARGAINS, SELLS, TRANSFERS, CONVEYS AND ASSIGNE TO
MORTGACEE, under and subject to the terms and conditions
hereinafter set forth, all of its estate, right, title and
interest, whether now owned er hereafter acquired, in and to

e s HY L- BENIEE!

896%L0Y16
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Mortgagee shall be reduced to the maximum amount permitted
under applicable law; and if from any circumstance Mortgagee
shall ever receive anything of value deemed interest by
applicable law in excess of the maximum lawful amount, an
amount equal to any excessive interest shall ba applied to
the reduction of the principal balance of the Obligations
and not to the payment of lnterest or, if such excessive
interest exceeds the unpaid balance of principal of the
obligations, such excess shall be refunded to Mortgagor.

all interest paid or agreed to be paid to Morigagee shall,
to the extent permitted by applicable law, be amortized,
prorated, allocated, and spread throughout the full peried
until payment in full of the principal of the Obligations
{including the perind of any renewal or extension thereof)
so that the interest thereon for such full period shall not
exceed the maximum amount permitted by applicable law. This
paragraph shall control all agreements between Mortgagor and
Mortgagee.

5.6 Notices. Whenever Mortgagor or Mortgagee
shall desire to give or serve cn the other any notice,
demand, request or other communication with respect to this
Mortgage, each such notice, demand, raguest or other
communication shall be in writing and shall be effective
only if the same is (1) delivered by personal sarvice
(including telex, telecopier, exprass or courler gervice),
in which event 1t shall be effective upon delivery, or (ii)
mailed by registered or certified maii, return receipt
requested, postage prepaid (in which event it shall be
effective three days after mailing)., z9drassed as follows
{or to such other address as the party receiving any such
communication designates to the other partv lin writing):

If to Mortgagee: Delta Life and Annuity Campany
530 Qak Cecurt
Suite 200
Memphis, Tennessee 38117

If to Mortgager: Frank W. Ackermann
11098 Marin Street
Coral Gakles, Florida 22156 !

5.7 (Capticns. The captions or headings at the |
beginning of each Section and subsection hereof are for the |
convenience of the parties and are not 3 part of this
Mortgage.

5.8 Invalidity or Unenforceability. T tie
lien of this Mortgage is invalid or unenforceable as te any

=16-
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S5.12 Substitution of Mortgagee. Mortgagee may,
from time to time, by a written instrument executed and
acknowledyed by Mortgagee and recorded in the county or
counties where this Property is located, and by ctherwise
complying with applicable statutery provisions, substitute a
successor or successors for the Mortgagee named hersin or
acting hereunder.

5.113 Waiver of Jury Trial. MORTGAGOR HEREBY
KNOWINGLY , VOLUNTARILY AND INTENTIONALLY WAIVES THE RIGHT IT
HMAY HAVE TO A TRIAL BY JURY OF, UNDER OR 1IN CONNECTION WITH
THIS MORTGAGE, OR THE NOTE QR ANY AGREEMENT CONTEMPLATED TO
BE EXECUTED IN CONJUNCTION HEREWITH, OR ANY COURSE OF
CONDUCT, COURSE OF DEALING, STATEMENTS (WHETHER VERBAL OR
WRITTEN) OR ACTIONS OF AMNY PARTY RELATING HERETO CR THERETO.
THIS PROVISION IS A MATERIAL INDUCEMENT FOR MORTGAGEE
ACCEPTING THIS MORTGAGE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor has axecuted this
Mortgage as of the day and year first asbove-written.

Signed, sealed and
delivered in the
presence of:

L

e ——‘/'

i A =
: W, ma
. TS e Frank 'W. Ackermann Py
. ‘ W /\ ) . -
et RN AR T e Y T O 4] MDY R
- A 1 Gail S. Ackermann -
ﬁE;:tAhii—:ixlm— . |

!!}F* e e ) A s Lottt
5 . v S { irwfin F. Schatt g€ -
/‘ 4 --—-r’.- Een ’L

(=

I oo o et

Mildred J. Schaffhausen
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STATE OF FLORIDA

! 85
COUNTY OF DADE ;

BEFORE ME, the underslgned authority, personally
appeared Frank W. Ackermenn who duly executed the foregoing:
instrument this 7th day of March, 1951. e

__M S ol TN
Notary public Tl WO A
Q= -

!
At
&

) o 0.:' ‘.{"
state of Florida '3 SarAL A
il S e b
My Commission EXplregia- pyurs ti's o Fitis A Lapo O ,g-g
Ny Comidcia Tosa B 22 1033 G P Q
[Seal] .'(" ._,_.....-;6\?...,.*
..-.“"m.mm"“r
STATE GF FLORIDA
1 S5 . .
COUNTY or DADE H -0‘“""“"'."“\. .
1 v,

ARE i
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, persﬁnﬁ!l T, ﬁ'a‘-. :

appeared Gail 8. Ackermann who duly executed the forejdigg O %
instrument this 7th day of March, 1981. e LY
- Pei m ; a Ed i
' I
L

ry Fublic : e

State of Florida ¥ PR

"""Owu.. -' ’

My Commission EXPireSi... c.u. oom e =:o= o 1oy

Ay ST :.".' LNy N Rl B3

{Seall

STATE OF FLORIDA
S8
COUNTY OF COLLIER

BEFORE ME, the undersioned authority. perscnzlly
appeared Irwin F. Schaffhausen who duly executed the L
foregoing instrument this _& day cf March, 1991.

tary P ic
State of Florida

fNatery P2bls, Siate of Flerlda at Large
My Camm.saon Exzres June 21, 1282
“L.‘q.ll - ..fu,,,"

-}58-
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My Commission Bxpires:
{Seal)

STATE OF FLORIDA

s

i 83
COUNTY OF COLLIER

BEFORE ME, the unde
appeared Mildred J. Schaffhau

rsigned authority, personally
foregoing instrument this

sen whe duly executed the
& day of March, 1991,

_gpAQu:Ein
Notary Public '

State of Florida
Notary Putic,
M

My CQmmission Expires:

State of Florida gt Laige
0 ._ e Y Commission Expires Juno 23 1992
s Moo
, ,-l“"lo P
Sy "%
Foin 01'““ % i't
I ee® = i
: hpypttY

o N C'.
"::,’,"rr of
Tapggnm®
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EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lets 31, 32 and 33, in Block 29, and Lots 21, 22,
23 and 24, in Block 33, REVISED PLAT OF CORAL
GABLES SECTION "L", according to the Plat thereof,
as recorded in Plat Book 8, Page 85, of the Public
Records of Dade County, Florida
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EXHIBIT “B"

Pormitied Encumbrances

1, pade County property taxes for the yesar 1591 and subsequent
years.

2, A S-foot utility easement along the rear line of each lot
and a 3-foot utility easement along the side lines of each
lot whenever necessary to reach such raar lines as set forth
in inetrument recordsd in Deed Book 1304, Page 1 {all
imposed by instrument recerded in Deed Book 1314, Page 43)
{tots 21, 22, 23 and 24 of Block 33 only.)

2 paclaration of Restrictive Covenant filed November 12, 1986,
in Official Records Book 13081, Fage 1717.

4. Rights of the following tenants as tenants only under
unrecorded leases:

{a) Best Travael, Inc. 'y
(b} Antonio de Soto Galleries, Inc. AteOrDen (N CIF ICIAL RECORSS 800K,
(c} Yuca, Inc. f:cg:g*vﬁgg;;{:-“"““-_ AN
(d} Bangkok Bangkak II, Inc. S of Circuit & County .;\‘
(a) Paradigm Interlors, Inc. Coulls \},"
(f} D’Rida and Christie Enterprises, Inc. s
{g) Sun Inn II, InC.

5. Mortgage Deed dated August 30, 1385 executed by Frank W.
Ackermann, Jx., Gall 8. Ackermann, Irwin F. Schaffhausen and
Mildred J. Schaffhausen, as mortgaqgors, in favor of Char-
lotte Kopp, &8 mortgagee, recorded in Official Records Book
12628, rage 3325 of the Public Records of Dade County,
Florida, as modified by that certain Promissory KNote and
Mortgage Modification Agreement dated December 20, 1889,
racorded in Official Records Book 14586, Page 1295 of the
Public Records of Dade County, Plorida, and any replacements
thereof or any other subordinate mortgages, provided, how-
ever, that the principal amount secured thereby zhall not
exceed the lesser oft {a) $375,000 or (b) an amount which,
when added to the principal amount secured hereby does not
exceed 75% of the value of the Property.

6. Matters reflected on surveys prepared by Biscayns Engineer-
ing Cocmpany, Inc. under Order No. 01-63879, dated
January 31, 1991, as Jast revised on February 7, 1991, and
certified on February 15, 1991.

7. Notice of Commencement racorded in Official Records Book
14865, Page 1391.

8. fight of First Refusal recorded in Official Records Book
13081, Page 1717.

(LXZ)RA-EXB




Arkansas Secrelary of Slate

ARKANSAS
SECRETARY OF STATE
7tk 7antin

Search Incorporations, Cooperatives, Banks and Insurance Companics

Apnter Friendy Versicn
For service of process contact the Insurance Department at 501-371-2600

LLC Member information is now confidental per Act 865 of 2007

Use your browser's back button to return lo the Search Results

Beqin New Search

Corporaiion Name DELTA LIFE AND ANNUITY COMPANY

Ficttious Names

Fiing # 390001296

Fiting Type Insurance Company

Filed under Act Insurance Company; Insurance Co

Slalus Merged

Pnncipal Address PC BOX 240208
MEMPHIS 38124

Reg. Agenl

Agent Address

Dato Filed 01/01/1987

Officers

Foreign Noma (21

Foraign Address

State ef Ongin N/A

hitp:/fwww sos.arkansas.gov/corps/scarch_carps php!DETAIL=62...
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10/26/15, 10:48 AM
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RECORDED 02/09/2009 08:55:%2

Prepared By: Melissa Guertain HARVEY RUVIN: CLERK OF COURT
STANCORP MORTGAGE INVESTORS, LLC NIANI-DADE COUNTYs FLORIDA
18225 NW TANASBOURNE DRIVE

HILLSBORO, OR 97124

Recording Requested and When
Recorded, return to:

First American Lenders Advantage (LM_MOO,2008)
1100 Superior Avenue, Suita 200
Cleveland, OH 44114

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS,
SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FIXTURE FILING AND
RELATED LOAN DOCUMENTS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned ("Assignor"} hereby grants, assigns and transfers to
Liberty Life Assurance Company of Boston, a Massachusetis stack insurance company (3.240%), Liberty
Mutusi Fire Insurance Company, a Massachusetts stock insurance company (0.675%), Liberty Mutual
Insurance Company, a Massachusetts stock insurance company (8.597%), Peerless Insurance Company,
a New Hampshire corparation (4.323%), Employers Insuranca Company of Wausau, a Wisconsin stock
insurance company (3.773%), The Chio Casualty Insurance Company, an Ohio stock Insurance company
(4.373%), Unitad of Omaha Life Insurance Company, a Nebraska corporation (35%), ("Assignee™), each to
an undivided interest, of the Assignor's interest under the following loan documents: = e’

¢ n toled = 959 99 8,

Mortigagor Loan Number Date of Recording Recording No.
Gall S. Ackermann Trustee of the Mortgage
Gall 5. Ackermann Trust u/d/t dated Mort CFN
January 3, 2000 and Irwin F. ABD22214 g8ge 2008R0393417
Schaffhausen, Trustee of the Irwin 5/13/2008 Asslgnment
F. Schaffhausen Trust u/dit dated Assignment CEN
April 23, 1991 5/13/2008 2008R0303418

Tax Account Number: 03 41080073400,
Commonly known as: 100-104 GIRALDA AVENUE, CORAL GABLES, FL, 33156. See Exhibit "A"
attached hereto and by this refersnce made a part hereof for legal description.

All as described in the Official Records In the Office of the County Recorder of Miami-Dade County, Florida,
togather with the note(s) described therein, the money due and to become due therain with interest, alt rights
accrued to or to accrue under the Morigage, and all rights under the separate Assignment of Lessor's
Interest in Leases of even date with the Mortgage.

1]
‘\\“

See following page for Assignor and Assignee (hereinafier collectively, “Lender”) Addresses. . | ‘\f"c utc'f‘rﬁa,}. T
Dated effective June 12, 2008 . : :*z"v" *‘,?\id . { ‘j‘}.ac’

“ASSIGNOR"

Standard Insurance Company,
an Qregon corporation

By: R W A
: Amgr Frazay, Asslstahl/Vice Pres|

sf: e
Gregg Harrod, Assistant Secretary

@
Book26744/Page4317 CFN#20090090499 Page 1 of 4



LENDER ADDRESSES

ASSIGNOR ADDRESS

c/o STANCORP MORTGAGE INVESTORS, LLC
19225 NW TANASBOURNE DRIVE
HILLSBORO, OR 97124

ASSIGNEE ADDRESS(ES)

Liberty Life Assurance Company of Bostor”
175 Berkelay Street
Boston,MA 02118

Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company
175 Berkeley Strest
Boston, MA 02118

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company
175 Berkeley Streat
Boston, MA 02116

Peerless Insurance Company
175 Berksaley Strast
Boston, MA 02116

Emplayers Insurance Company of Wausau
176 Berkelsy Street
Boston, MA 02117

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company
177 Berkeley Strest
Boston, MA 02118

United of Omaha Life Insurance Company
4th Floor, Investment Management
Mutual of Omaha Plaza

Omaha, NE 68175-1011

Book26744/Page4318 CFN#20090090499

Page 2 of 4




STATE OF QREGON )
) ss:
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON )

On this 22™ day of February, 2009, before me, Marguerite E. Schmidt, a Notary Public in
and for said County and State, personally appeared AMY FRAZEY and GREGG HARROD, both to
me personally known, who being duly sworn did say that she, the said AMY FRAZEY is the
Assistant Vice President, and he, the said GREGG HARROD is the Assistant Secretary of
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY, the within named corporation, and that the seal affixed to
said document is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that the said document was signed and
sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and AMY FRAZEY and
GREGG HARROD acknowledged said document to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year last
above written.

\
4.
Marguerite & Schmidt
Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires: October 3, 2010

Book26744/Page4319  CFN#200900904399 Page 3 of 4



Oor L 26744 PG 4320
LIAST FAGE

EXHIBIT "A"
LOAN NO. A8022214
DATED: April 25, 2008

uuﬂamﬁ2@mmkﬁﬁmeEbmﬂnmmquuSQImmLuumﬁgbUmm&
thereof recorded In Plat Book 8, Page 85, Public Records of Miam$-Dade County, Flotida,

glsﬂllilﬂl'mlﬁ RCKERMAN & SCW&M

FIRST AMERYCAN ELs .
RSSIGNWENT

nwmmrmmmummmnuw

Exhibit “A" Lepal Desciption Page |
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Niass. Corporations, exiernal masler page hip:/fcorp sec.state.ma.us/CorpWeb/CorpScarch/CorpScarchResull...

Corporatlons D|V|S|on

Business Entity results

Number of records: 1 !_Print results |
Entity Name 1D Number Old ID Address

Number
LIBERTY LIFE ASSURANCE 046076039 175 BERKELEY ST
COMPANY OF BOSTON BOSTON, MA 02117 USA

| New Search |

lafll 1(1#22/15, 6:(0 PM



USPS.com® - ZIP Code™ Lookup hittps:i/iools usps.com/en/ZipLookupResultsActionlinput.action?res ..

Enplish Customer Servic U5PS Mobile Reglstcr { Sign ln

e USPS.COM

StHl Have Questions?

LLook Up a ZIP Code™ Browse our FAGS

ZIP Codo™ By Address  Clues by ZIP Code™ Gifts for Collectors,
Enthusiasts, and Fans
You entered: Lock up another Z#* Cade™ » Shap slinnp
MTworh 2 i

Edit and Saarch Agaliy
LIBERTY LIFE ASBURANCE COMPANY OF BOST
175 BERKELY STREET
BISTON MA 02118

Here's the full address, using atandard abbreviations and formatting. However, wo can't verity that this Is the actual
location of the business. Double-chack the address before malling hero .,

LIBERTY LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF BOST
175 BERKELEY §T
BOSTON MA 02116-5066

Shaw Mailing Indualry Datails

| of 2 10/22/15.6:10 PM



Mbss. Corporations, external master page http:f/corp see.state. ma.us/CorpWeb/CorpSearch/CorpSearchResult...

William Francis Galvin
Secretary of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Corporatlons Dwnsmn

Business Entity results

Number of records: 1 ' _P_r_l_n_t_-_u_'esults i
Entity Name ID Number Oid ID Address

Number
LIBERTY MUTUAL FIRE 041924000 175 BERKELEY ST.
INSURANCE COMPANY BOSTON, MA 02116 USA

! New Search :

lof ! 10/22/15.6:01 PM



1JSPS.comnit - ZIP Code™ Lookup hitps:/ficols usps.com/eo/ZipLookupResulisAction!input.action”res...

Engliah Customer Scrvica USPHS Mablle Repgister ! Sign In

e USPSCOM

Still Have Questions?

LOOk Up a ZIP COdem Browse our FAQS »

ZIP Code™ By Address Cltfes by ZIP Code™ Qvernight.

Not Overpriced.
You entered: Lock up anoiher ZIP Code™ & Leain mote avsul

Priarity #all £vpaoss” »

Edit and Search Again -

LIBERTY MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE CO g
175 BERKELY STREET
BOSTON MA 0216

Hare's the full address, uaing standard abbreviations and formatiing, Howaver, we can't verlfy that this is the actual
lscation of the business, Double.check the address befors mailing hare...

LIBERTY MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE CO
175 DERKELEY 57
BOSTON MA 02116-5066

Show Mailing tndusiry Dotalls

lof2 10/22/15,6:11 PM



Mass. Comporations. external master page

B william Francis Galvin

Corporations Division
Business Entity results

Number of records: 1

Secretary of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts

1 Print results ]

hitp://corp.sec.state.ma.us/CorpWeb/CorpSearch/CorpbSearchResult...

Entity Name iD Number Qld ID Address

Number
LIBERTY MUTUAL 041543470 175 BERKELEY ST.
INSURANCE COMPANY BOSTON, MA 02116 USA

| New Search |

10122115, 6:01 PM



USPS com® - ZIP Code™ Lookup hitps:/flools.usps.com/eo/ZipLook upResulisAction!input.action’res...

English Customar Service USPS Maobfle Register ! Bign In

= USPS.COM

Silll Have Questions?

Look Up a ZIP Code™ Browse our FACH »

2IP Code™ By Address  Clties by ZIP Coda™ Take a Look
Shap stanmps.
. Lt LI (P LY
You entered: Look up another ZIP Code™ | )

Edlt and Search Again »
LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
178 BFRKELY STRFFT
BOSTON MA 02116

Hare's the tull address, using standard abbrovistions anit formatting. However, we can't verily thal this is the actual
Iocation of the husiness, Doubin-check tha address before malling hara .

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
175 BERKELEY ST
BOSTON MA 02116-5068

Show Malllng Industry Detalis

lolf2 10/22/15,6:12 M



Business Entity

lof2

Ve e
B i

L

AT e A T R T R T

Search

8y Business Name
By Business 1D
By Registered Agen!

Annual Report
File Online

Guidelines

Name Availability
Name Appeal Process

o ma  ET LCR a  TE

Frivacy Policy | Acceselbiity Pokcy |

LR LT g B0 W S I P i e T Tk L R e R o PME A

https://www sos.nh.gov/corporate/soskb/Corp.asp? 380401

Corporation Division

L oy e E s Pk T T G R DT T ST N

Filed Documents
(Annual Report History, Vlew Images, etc.)

Business Name History

Date: 10/26/2015

Name Name Type
PEERLESS INSURANCE COMPANY Legal
PEERLESS CASUALTY COMPANY Prav Legal

Insurance Company - Domestic - Information

Business ID: 68550

Status: Active

Entity Creation Date: 71901

Principal Office Address: {Address Not Available]
CONCORD NH 03301

Principal Mailing Address: No Address

Registered Agent

Agent Name: Lawyers Incorporaling Service

Office Address: 14 CENTRE STREET

CONCORD NH 03301
Mailing Address:

Important Note: The status reflected for each entity on this websita only
refers to the status of the entity's filing requirements with this office. It does
not necessarily reflect the disciplinary status of the entity with any state
agency. Requests for disciplinary information should be directed to agencies
with licensing or other regulatory authority over the entity.

Site Map | Contact Us

10/26/15, 11:.07 AM



L8PS comi® - ZIP Code™ Tookup

English Customer Servica

UHPS Mablla

https:/itaols.usps.com/ao/ZipLookupResultsActionlinputaction?res...

Reglvier/ Sign in

Look Up a ZIP Code™

ZIF Code™ By Address Cltlos by ZIP Code™

You entered:

14 CENTRE STREET
CONCORD, NH 033

g USPS.COM

Look up another ZIP Code™
Edit and Soarch Agaln »

Hara's tho full address, using standard abbraviations and formatting.

14 CENTRE ST
CONCORD NH 03301-6302

Show Malling Indasiry Dalalls

HELFFUL LINKS
Cuntacl Us

Sito Index

FAQs

Copyilght © €015 USPS. All Rights Agserved.

OH ABOUT.USPS.COM
Abraut USPS Homa
HNewsroom

USPS Sawvica Updnlas
Farms & Publications
Govamment Services

Careors

OTHER USPS BITES
Aualnass Gus} a

Postal Inapectom
Inapector Ganoral
Pastal Explorer

National Pastal Muasurn

Rosaurces far Davalopmra

Siill Have Questions?
Browsa our FACGE »

LEGAL INFORMATION
Privacy Policy

Torms ol Uso

FOIA

Ho FEAR Act EEQ Data

Search or Enter a Tracklng Number Q

10/26/15, 11:17 AM



Insurance October 28, 2015 1:25 PM ET
Company Overview of Employers Insurance Company of Wausau

Snapshot People

Company Overview Key Executives For Employers Insurance Company Of

Employers Insurance Company of Wausau provides Wausau

commercial property and casualty insurance products | Ms. Susan M. Doyle

and services with various coverage options. The Chief Executive Officer and President
company offers commercial auto, general liability, i

property, package, umbrella, workers c9mpensatlon, gir:-le ;JSSE?aItIIi:sOFﬁcer

and other related products. It also provides loss

p.reve.nltlon. claims management, managgd care,‘ Mr. Eugene B. Kelly CPCU
disability management program, and online provider | genior Vice President of Eastern Division
referral services. The company was founded in 1911 Age: 62

and is based in Wausau, Wisconsin. As of December

12, 1998, Employers Insurance Company of Wausau | Mr. Michael Parker

operates as a subsidiary of Liberty Mutual Holding Executive Vice President of Field Operations
Company, Inc.

Ms. Constance Bayne
Vice President and Manager of Loss Prevention

2000 Westwood Drive Phone: 800-435-4401 Compensation as of Fiscal Year 2015.

: ~-847-8740
Wausau, Wi 54401 fax _7_1 5-847 8?4
United Siates

Founded in 1911

Similar Private Companies By Industry Recent Private Companies Transactions
. ;
ompany Na_\me _ _ R_‘egion Bya;t:: | Target
PMI Mostgage Guaranty Company United m i n st : P—
States Private Placement CF Industries, Inc.
) i September 24, 2015 |
Bradford Title, LLC United
States
Chicage Motor Club Insurance Co. United
, States
Arrowood Indemnity Company " United
States
Cld Republic National Title Insurance ! United
Company i States

Report Data Issue

From Around the Web Sponsorad Links by Taboola

R A R T I W PP PP AS TT I o R ] SR EE PR ) ) FEQU S,



C-oc D =-> 201227101029

00

DATE DOCLMENTD  DESCRPTION FLING EXFED  PEMALTY ceRy
022872012 201227101028 Convertng Oat Fo Unisensad Forelgn Corp 12500 10400 00

(VXF}

Recelpl

This 5 nol a il Mease do ool remit payment,

THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
KAREN WRIGHT

175 BERKELEY ST., MSOGE

BOSTON, MA 02116

STATE OF OHIO

CERTIFICATE
Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

88562
Juis hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business recerds for
THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Documeni{s); Document No(s):
Converting Out To Unlicensed Forcign Corp 261227101029

e Witness my hand and the scal of thc
@ Secretary of State at Columbus,
gél‘\ﬂ‘% Ohio this 151 day of October, AD.

N

o 2012,
United States of America 5
Sizte of Ohio .
Offics of the Scerctary of Stat Ohio Secretary of State

Page 1



Engilsh Customer Service LSPS ¥

Regleter ! Sign in

= USPSCOM

Look Up a ZIP Code™

ZIP Code™ By Address Citles by ZIP Code™

You entered:

178 BFRKFLEY STREET
MSCEE
BOSTON MA G218

! 5til Have Questions?

Browse our FAQs

Loak up another ZIP Code™ 3

Edit and Search Again >

Hera's the full address, using standard abbreviations and formatting.

175 BERKELEY ST STOP 06E
BOSTON MA 02116-5086

St Malling Indusiry Details

HELPFUL LINKS ON ABOUT.LUSPS.COM
GContant Us About USPS Home

Sito Index Newsroom

FAQs USPS Service Updates

Forms & Publications
Govaernmenl Services

Careers

Copytight © 2015 LISPS. All Rights Feserved,

OTHER USPS SITES
Busingss Customer Galeway
Poatel inspectors

Inspeetor Genoral

Postat Explorar

MNatlonal Postal Museum
Rescurces lor Developers

LEGAL INFORMATION
Privacy Policy

Terms of Usa

FQIA

No FEAH Act EEO Dara



INebraska Secretary of State - Corporation and Busi~=ss Entity Sea...

1 of 2

UNITED OF OMAHA LIFE
INSURANCE COMPANY

508 Account Number

10017346

Principal Office Address

OMAHA,

Nature of Business
Not Available

Filed Documents

Status
Active

Registered Agent and Office

Address

MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURANCE

COMPANY

https://www ncbraska.eov/sos/corp/corpsearch.cgi?acct-numbers=1...

C/O GENERAL COUNSEL

MUTUAL OF OMAHA PLAZA

OMAHA, NE 88175

Entity Type

Insurance Company
Qualifying State: NE

Mon Oct 26 10:42:10 2015

Date Filed
Aug 09 1926

To purchase coples of filed documents check the box to the left of the document code. if no checkbox appears, contact the
Secretary of State's office to request the document(s).

Code Document

. AP

» » » » P» » P » B P P

=
Z

PP

Articles Perpstual

Amendment
Amendment
Amandment
Amandment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amandment
Amendment
Amendment

New Name

Proof of Publication

Amendment

Date Filed

Aug 09 1926

Mar 20 1942
Feb 14 1948
Apr 01 1953

Mar 12 1956
Feb 26 1965
Jun 02 1969

Aug 07 1969
May 09 1872
May 02 1974
Apr 301976

May 04 1977

Dec 16 1981

Jan 08 1982

Ju! 13 1990

Price

$2.25 = 5 page(s) @ $0.45

per page

$2.70 = 6 page(s) @ $0.45

per page

$0.45 = 1 page(s) @ $0.45

per page

10/26/15, 11:42 AM



Hebraska Secretary of Siate - Corporation and Busi~~ss Entity Sca... hitps:/iwww.nebraska.cov/isos/conp/corpsearch.cgi?acct-number=1 ...

Code Document Date Filed Price
PP Proof of Publication Sep 06 1990
i A Amendment Jan 10 1997 $2.70 = 6 page(s) @ $0.45
per page
g AD Change of Agent or Office Apr 30 2009 $0.45 = 1 page(s) @ $0.45
per page
O M Merge In Dec 31 2012 $0.45 = 1 page(s) @ $0.45
per page
A Amendment Mar 25 2013 50.90 = 2 page{s) @ $0.45
per page
M Mergeln Aug 31 2013 $0.45 = 1 page(s) @ $0.45
per page

Good Standing Documents
To purchase documents attesting to the entity's good standing check the baox next to the document title.
= If you need your Certificate of Good Standing Apostilled or Authenticated for use in another country, you must

confact the Nebraska Sacretary of State's office directly for information and instructions. Documents obtained from
this site cannot be Apostilled or Authenticated.

$6.50
1 Online Certificate of Good Standing with Electronic Validation
This certificate is available for immeadiate viewing/printing from your
desktop. A Verification ID is provided on the cerificate to validate
authenticity onhing at the Secretary of State's websita.
$10.00

_| Certificale of Good Standing - USPS Mail Delivery

This is a paper certificate mailed to you from the Secratary of State's office within 2-3 business days.

Select All | Select None

4 Back to Top

2of2 10/26/15, 11:42 AM
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OR Bk 26376 Pas 1228 - 12517 (24pss)
RECORDED 05/13/2008 15:05:41

. HTG DOC TAX 5,142,50
Prepared by Robert Williams INTANG TAX 2950.00
When Recorded Return to: HARVEY RUVIN: CLERK OF COURT

HIANI-DADE COUNTYs FLORIDA

STANCORFP MORTGAGE INVESTORS, LLC
19225 NW TANASBOURNE DRIVE
HILLSBORO, OR 97124

ATTN: COMPLIANCE, T3A

SIC Loan No. A8022214

MORTGAGE. ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS,
SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FIXTURE FILING

THIS MORTGAGE made this April 25, 2008, is between Gail S. Ackermann Trustee
of the Gail S. Ackermann Trust w/d/t dated January 3, 2000 and Irwin F. Schaffhausen,
Trustee of the Irwin F. Schaffhausen Trust u/d/t dated April 23, 1991 ("Mortgagor”), having
a mailing address of 11098 Martin Street, Coral Gables, FL 33156 and Standard Insurance
Company, an Oregon corporation {"Mortgagee™ having a mailing address of 19225 NW
Tanasbourne Drive, Hillsboro, Oregon 97124,

The Tax Account Numbers for the property subject to the lien of this instrument are:
03 41080073400.

Commonly known as: 100-104 Giralda Avenue, Coral Gables, Florida, 33156.

Mortgagor irrevocably mortgages to Morigagee, with power of sale, that property in the
City of Coral Gables, County of Miami-Dade, State of Florida, described as follows (the "Real
Property™):

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof for legal
description.

Together with {a) all rents, income, contract rights, issues and profits now due or which
may become due under or by virtue of any lease, rental agreement or other contract, whether
written or oral, for the use or occupancy of the Real Property, or any part thereof, together with
all tenant security deposits, subject, however, 1o the right, power and authority hereinafter given
to and conferred upon Mortgagor to collect and apply such rents, issues, income, contract rights,
security deposits and profits prior to any default hereunder; (b) all buildings and improvements
now or hereafter thereon, and ail appurtenances, easements, rights in party walls, water and water
rights, pumps and pumping plants and all shares of stock evidencing the same; (c) all fixtures
and property now or hereafter attached to or used in the operation of the Real Property, including

Mortpape (FL 5/06) Page t

Book26376/Page1228 CFN#20080393417 Page 1 of 24



consent of Mortgagee to Morigagor placing, or allowing to be placed, any encumbrances,
charges, or liens against the Property, whether superior or inferior to the liens, rights, and
security interests created in this Mortgage. All property tax statements should be sent to
Mortgagee at the following address:

Standard Insurance Company
Attn: Mortgage Loan Servicing T3A
19225 NW Tanasbourne Drive
Hillsboro, OR 97124

and to Mortgagor at the following address:

Gail S. Ackermann, Trustee and Irwing P, Schafthausen, Trustee
11098 Martin Street
Coral Gables, FL 33156

8. Monthly Deposits. Uniess this covenant is prohibited by law or waived in
writing by Mortgagee, Morigagor shall pay each year to Mortgages, together with and in
addition to the monthly payments of principal and interest payable under the terms of the Note,
until the Note is fully paid, in equal monthly instaliments, the estimated amount of the annual
property taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and similar charges next payable, as estimated
by Mortgagee. If at any time Morigagee determines that such payments will not be sufficient to
account for each such charge on its due date (and in the case of annual property taxes, on or
before the last day on which they may be paid without penalty or interest), Mortgagor shall pay
to Mortgagee, upon demand, additional sums as necessary to account for such deficiency.
Morigagee may retam the sums received under this Paragraph A.8 and apply them to such
charges when they (and in the case of annual property taxes, on or before the last day on which
they may be paid without penalty or interest). Sums received shall not earn interest and may be
commingled with other funds of Mortgagee. If Mortgagee is required by law to pay interest on
these sums, Mortgagee may, to the extent permitted by law, impose a charge for holding and
disbursing such funds. In the event of a default under the Note, this Mortgage or any other
instrument securing the Note, Mortgagee may apply the sums required under this Paragraph A.8
(without prepayment fee and without limiting the privilege, if any, to prepay any amouats
secured hereby) first to accrued interest and then to the principal balance secured hereby. As an
additional covenant hereof, and in any event if the foregoing provision for prepayment is at any
time prohibited by law, or waived in writing by Mortgagee, or Mortgagor fails to make payments
in the full amount required under this Paragraph A.8, Morigapgor shall pay such charges when
they (and in the case of annual properiy faxes, on or before the last day on which they may be
paid without pepalty or interest) and, upon demand, provide Mortgagee with satisfactory
evidence of payment and coverage.

9. Leases. Mortgagor shall fully perform all the terms and conditions on
Morigagor's part to be performed in any existing or future lease with respect to which Mortgagor

is lessor covering all or a portion of the Property. Mortgagor shall not, without the prior consent
of Mortgagee, terminate, cancel or accept the surrender of, or suffer or permit the termination,

Mortgage (FL 5/06) Page 3
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SIGNATURE OF MORTGAGOR

- WITNESS:
/65 Ackermann, Trustee of the Gail ;f a
S. Ackermann Trust w/d/t dated
January 3, 2000

)} /
By: Irwin F. S¢hidfh tee of the 2"6‘04 /%ﬂjﬁ’/
L/

Trwin F. ScTau el Trust wd/t dated /

April 23, 199

A

AFFIX NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENTS FOR EACH MORTGAGOR
IN SIZE AND FORM AS REQUIRED BY STATE LAW.

FLORIDA DOCUMENTARY STAMP TAXES IN THE AMOUNT OF

$ ©5162.80 AND INTANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES IN
THE AMOUNT OF § 2.4950.00 HAVE BEEN PAID IN ACCORDANCE
WITH FLORIDA LAW.

Mortgage (F1. 5/06) Page 22
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EXHIBIT "A"
LOAN NO, A8022214
DATED: April 25, 2008

Lots 23 and 24, Black 33, of REVISED PLAT CORAL GABLES SECTION L, according o the plat
thereof recorded In Plat Book 8, Page 85, Public Records of Miami-Dade County, Florida,

Exhibit “A” Legal Deseription Page i

Book26376/Page12560 CFN#20080393417 Page 23 of 24



STATEOF _FLORIDA ___
COUNTY OF Muawa, G dy

26376 PG 1251

oRrR "
Las FPAGE

Tha foregeing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3ot day of ﬂ'lﬂf‘l \
2008, by Gail S. Ackerman, individually and as Trustee of the Gail S.Ackerman Trust, wdit

dated Januery 3, 2000. She is parsonally known to me or has produced
as Ident -

Commission expires;
Shalen

STATEOF _FLORIDA
COUNTY OF bewnaus; Pnle

O

ignature;
%g Nwwn, S\‘-&Ju"‘—
Typed Name:
Titde or Rank: Notary Public
Serial Number

M otary Puhc Siovy of Flonda
,‘9"“ Darna Stawart
. * Ky Gommission DDBT7E02
VX & Exprenog232011

or

The faregaing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3™ day of Rer 1) -
2008, by Irwin F. Schaffhausen, individually and as Trustea of the Irwin F. Schaffhausen

Trust, u/dt dated April 23, 1991. He s personally known to me or has produced

as identification.

gl —

Signature:f Slwart

Typed Nama:
S B {\}3\ ¥\ Title or Rank: Notary Public
Serial Number
\] Notwry Publc S!::n ¢l Flonda
Book26376/Page1251 CFN#20080393417

Page 24 of 24



Gail S. Ackermann
11098 Marin St., Coral Gables, FL. 33156

June 23, 2015

Mr. Manuel Z. Lopez, P.E.
Building Official
P.O. Box 141549
Coral Gables, FL 33114

Re: 100 Giralda Ave., Coral Gables
Folio: #03-4108-007-3400
Recertification of Building 40 Years older inspection

Dear Mr. Lopez:

Please EXTEND the deadline for filing the structural recertification for the above
referenced property.

While your NOTICE is dated April 20, it was not posted until June 16.

Thank you very much for your assistance.

Sincerely,

W M_ﬂm

w S. Ackermann

CITY'S
EXHIBIT i_



Garcia, Belkys

From: alp@alp-law.com

Sent: Wednesday, November 04, 2015 10:58 AM

To: Goizueta, Virginia; Garcia, Belkys

Subject: FW: URGENT Case # 15-4461 City of Coral Gables ({Gail S. Ackermann) Recertification of

Building Re: 100 Giralda Ave.

FYI

Very truly yours,

Alexander L. Palenzuela

Law Offices of Alexander L. Palenzuela. P.A.
1200 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1440

Miami. FL 33131-3205

main (305) 375-9510, ext. 303

direct +1 (305) 417-9007

fax (305) 375-9511

alpedalp-law.com

www.alp-law.com

PLEASE CONSIDER THE ENVIRONMENT BEFORE PRINTING

This message, together with any attachments. s intended only for the addressee. [t may contain information which is legally
privileged. confidential and exempt from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure.
copying, distribution, use, or any action or rehance on this communication is strictly prolubited. If you have received this e-mail in
crror. please notify the sender immediately by telephone. at (303) 375-9510. ext. 303, or by return e-mail and delete this

message. afong with any reply and attachments.

Tax Advice Disclosure: To ensure comphance with requirements imposed by the IRS under Circular 230, we intorm you that any U.S.
{ederal tax advice contained in this communication (including any attachments). unless otherwise specifically stated, was not intended
or writlen 1o be used. and cannot be used, for the purpose of {1} avoiding penalties under the Internal Revenue Code or (2) promoting.
marketing or recommending to another party any matters addressed herein.

From: Alexander Palenzuela <alp@alp-law.com>

Date: Wednesday, November 4, 2015 at 10:57 AM

To: "swanee@paradigminteriors.com" <swanee@paradigminteriors.com>

Subject: FW: URGENT Case # 15-4461 City of Coral Gables (Gail S. Ackermann) Recertification of Building Re: 100 Giralda
Ave.

Plcase call me at (305) 333-0467 to discuss this matter. It would help if you could send me a scanned copy of
the report.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,



Alexander L. Palenzuela

Law Offices of Alexander L. Palenzuela, P.A.
1200 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1440

Miami, FL 33131-3205

main (305) 375-9510, ext. 303

direct +1 (305) 417-9007

fax (305) 375-9511

alp@alp-law.com

www.alp-law.com

PLEASE CONSIDER THE ENVIRONMENT BEFORE PRINTING

This message. together with any attachments, is intended only for the addressee. [t may contain information which is legally
privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure,
copying, distribution, use. or any action or reliance on this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in
error. please notify the sender immediately by telephone. at (305) 375-9510. ext. 303, or by return e-mail and delete this

message. along with any reply and anachments.

Tax Advice Disclosure: To ensure compliance with requirements imposed by the IRS under Circular 230, we inform you that any U.S.
federal tax advice contained in this communication {including any attachments). unless otherwise specifically stated, was not intended
or written to be used. and cannot be used, for the purpose of (1) avoiding penaltics under the Internal Revenue Code or (1) promoting,
marketing or recommending to another party any matters addressed herein.

From: Virginia Goizueta <vgoizueta@coralgables.com>

Date: Wednesday, November 4, 2015 at 8:07 AM

To: Alexander Palenzuela <alp@alp-law.com>

Subject: FW: URGENT Case # 15-4461 City of Coral Gables (Gail S. Ackermann) Recertification of Building Re: 100 Giralda
Ave,

Good morning Alexander,

100 Giralda Ave, case # 15-4461 has sent me an e-mail notifying us that they had mailed the report and the check
however, it has not arrived. |1 am sending you their contact information so that you can guide them into compliance.

Thank you

( ')'r;/‘yf'm'ﬂ ( g }-(Z;ﬂw/rf

Building Service Coardinator

City of Coral Gables

Development Services Department
405 Biltmore Way, 3" Floor

Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Office: 305-460-5250



From: Swanee [mailto:swanee@paradigminteriors.com]
Sent: Tuesday, November 03, 2015 9:59 AM

To: Goizueta, Virginia
Subject: FW: URGENT Case # 15-4461 City of Coral Gables (Gail S. Ackermann) Recertification of Building Re: 100
Giralda Ave.

Hi Virginia;
Did you received the package yesterday?

Thank you.

From: Swanee

Sent: Monday, November 02, 2015 12:30 PM

To: 'Goizueta, Virginia'

Subject: RE: URGENT Case # 15-4461 City of Coral Gables (Gail S. Ackermann) Recertification of Building Re: 100
Giralda Ave.

This package was mailed on 10/27/15 to
Building Recertification Section
Development Services Dept.
405 Biltmore Way, 3" Floor
Coral Gables, FL. 33134

It is a white large envelop

From: Goizueta, Virginia [mailto:vgoizueta@coralgables.com]
Sent: Monday, November 02, 2015 11:31 AM

To: Swanee
Subject: RE: URGENT Case # 15-4461 City of Coral Gables (Gail S. Ackermann) Recertification of Building Re: 100
Giralda Ave.

No we have not.

£ ')f/';//'nm (’f/?vf')ww/a

Building Service Coordinator

City of Coral Gables

Development Services Department
405 Biltmore Way, 3 Floor

Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Office: 305-460-5250



From: Swanee [mailto:swanee@paradigminteriors.com])
Sent: Monday, November 02, 2015 11:30 AM

To: Goizueta, Virginia
Subject: FW: URGENT Case # 15-4461 City of Coral Gables (Gail S. Ackermann) Recertification of Building Re: 100
Giralda Ave.

Hi Virginia;
Did you received all paper work for the above case?
Thank you.

Swanee

From: Swanee
Sent: Thursday, October 29, 2015 1:45 PM

To: 'vgoizueta@coralgables.com'
Subject: URGENT Case # 15-4461 City of Coral Gables (Gail S. Ackermann) Recertification of Building Re: 100 Giralda
Ave.

Hi Virginia;

Please let me know when you receive all the paper work plus check for $412.48 regarding the above Case
for Ms. Gail S. Ackermann

Thank you, Virginia.

Swanee
{305) 667-7113 x 23

From: Gail (interoffice)

Sent: Thursday, October 29, 2015 1:28 PM

To: Swanee

Subject: Re: URGENT Case # 15-4461 City of Coral Gables

So call them and see if they got it.
If they got it will they cancel the hearing or shall [ show up anyway?

Please Note: Florida has a very broad Public Records Law. Most written communications to or from State and
Local Officials regarding State or Local business are public records available to the public and media upon
request. Your email communications may therefore be subject to public disclosure.

Please Note: Florida has a very broad Public Records Law. Most written communications to or from State and
Local Officials regarding State or Local business are public records available to the public and media upon
request. Your email communications may therefore be subject to public disclosure.
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Permit Search Results

Permit#:
AB-08-05-0114

AB-08-05-0265

BL-08-07-1350

BL-08-08-0764

BL-09-01-2086

BL-09-01-2087

CE-10-05-4216

App. Date
05/01/2008

05/05/2008

07/24/2008

08/15/2008

01/21/2009

01/21/2009

05/14/2010

Street
Address

100
GIRALDA
AVE

100
GIRALDA
AVE

100
GIRALDA
AVE

100
GIRALDA
AVE

100
GIRALDA
AVE

100
GIRALDA
AVE

100
GIRALDA
AVE

CE-11-06-5640 06/02/2011 100

GIRALDA
AVE

Type

BOA COMPLETE
{LESS THAN
$75,000)

BOA COMPLETE
{LESS THAN
$75,000)

AWNINGS /
CANOPY

SIGNS

INTERIOR
ALTERATION
ONLY

INTERIOR
ALTERATION
ONLY

COODE ENF
WARNING
PROCESS

CODE ENF
WARNING
PROCESS

Description

RESUBMITTAL
INSTALL SIGN
"PASION DEL
CIELO, THE
GRAND COFFEE
OF THE
AMERICAS”
51,980

RESUBMITTAL (3)
NEW CANVAS
AWNING
{BROWN)-
$5000.00

(3} NEW CANVAS
AWNING
(BROWN)-
$8000,00

INSTALL 2 SIGNS
"PASION DEL
CIELO, THE
GRAND COFFEE
CF THE
AMERICAS”
$1,5000

CANCELLED DID
NOT COPY

REQUIREMENTS
WHEN CREATED

COMMERCIAL
INTER ALTER
[BEAUTY
STRATEGY
SALON) 555,000

WT5400 SEC 3-
207 ZC (UNB}
THE FOLLOWING
PERMITS ARE
STILL OPEN:
00080675
{INTERIOR
DEMO) &
05120087
{EXTERIOR
PAINT),
INSPECTIONS
MUST BE
OBTAINED TO
CLOSE OUT
PERMITS.

WTB122 SEC 3-
209 ZONING
CODE (Cuv)
FAILAURE TO

Back to Coral Gables.com

Status

final

issued

pending

final

final

approved

final

final

Logon Help Contact
IDssue Final Date Fees Due
ate
06/13/2008 03/04/2009 0.00
05/05/2008 0.00
5.00
01/20/2009 03/04/2009 0.00
0172172009 01/21/2009 0.00
1B837.75
05/14/2010 03/30/2011 0.00
06/02/201 ICWBS 0.00
EXHIBIT __'1_____
11/4/2013

https://fedenweb.coralgables.com/Default.asp?Build=PM.pmPermit.ResultsList
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RENEW
CERTIFICATE OF
USE #593.
CONTACT KATHY
ARGUINZONI
{305-450-5269)
FOR RENEWAL

INFORMATION.
BEAUTY
STRATEGY SALON
CE-11-06-6046 06/08/2011 100 CODE ENF T37322 5£C 3- canceled 06/08/2011 06/10/2011 0.00
GIRALDA TICKET 209 ZONING
AVE PROCESS - NO CODE (CUV}
RUNNING FINE FAILURE TO
RENEW
CERTIFICATE OF
USE 2593
{BEAUTY
STRATEGY).
WARNING
I1SSUED
6/2/11*****yOID
- RENEWED
6/8,11!**:::*:
CE-12-02-8049 02/27/2012 100 CODE ENF VERBAL final 02/27/2012 02/27/2012 0.00
GIRALDA WARNING WARNING CUV
AVE PROCESS QOUTDOOR
SEATING PASION
DE CIELO -
SPOKE TO ISEL
EL-09-01-2502 01/29/2009 100 ELEC SIGNS INSTALL 2 ELEC  final 01/29/2009 01/30/2009 0.00
GIRALDA SIGN HOOK-UPS
AVE
PW-08-12-0746 12/05/2008 100 SIDEWALK SIDEWALK final 12/05/2008 06/18/2015 0.00
GIRALDA REPLACEMENT REPLACEMENT
AVE PERMIT PERMIT FEE
ADJUSTED EDEN
FEE CHANGE
RC-10-06-523% 06/29/2010 100 BUILDING RE  UNSAFE final 06/29/2010 06/29/2010 0.00
GIRALDA CERTIFICATION STRUCTURES
AVE BOARD FEE 2006
ZN-10-04-3259 04/01/2010 100 DUMPSTER / DUMPSTER final 04/01/2010 04/01/2010 0.00
GIRALDA CONTAINER (SPECIAL EVENT)
AVE APRIL 10, 2010 @

(100 BLOCK OF
GIRALDA AVE)

The City's online services are protected with an SSL encryption certificate, For technical assistance, please call 305-569-2448 {8am-
Spm, M-F).

https://edenweb.coralgables.com/Default.asp?Build=PM.pmPermit.ResultsList 11/4/2015



City of Coral Gables

Fire Department

Fire Prevention Division
2815 Salzedo Street, Coral Gables, FL 33134
o Fax (305) 460-5598

FLoRyoh

i
s g

The items noted below are in violation of the Florida Fire Prevention Code and/or the Florida Administrative Code. Nothing in this report supersedes any
previously written, slill existing violations for this occupancy/building. You are directed to comply with corrective measures as indicaled.

Occupant Name:  Pasion Coffee Inspection Date: 11/24/2014

Address: 100 Giralda InspectionType: Business (Annual Fire Inspection)
Avenue

City: Coral Gables Inspected By: Madelaine Mendez

305-460-5563
mmendez@coralgables.com
Suite: Occ. Sq. Ft.: 800

No violations noted at this time.

Signature on file

Company

Representative: Katia Esaqivel
11/24/2014
Signature on file

Inspector:

Madelaine Mendez
11/24/2014

CITY’S
O
EXHIBIT _©




